

Masco Corporation Announces Live Webcast of Presentation at Investor Conference - March 8, 2011

Taylor, Mich., (February 22, 2011) - Masco Corporation (NYSE: MAS) today announced that President and Chief Executive Officer Timothy Wadhams and Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer Donald DeMarie will present at the Raymond James 32nd Annual Institutional Investors Conference in Orlando, Florida on March 8, 2011 at 7:30 a.m. ET.

Masco Corporation's presentation will be webcast live on the Internet at http://www.wsw.com/webcast/rj62/mas/ or via the Company's Web site at www.masco.com.

A replay of the webcast will be available via the above link or via Masco's Web site through March 22, 2011.

Headquartered in Taylor, Michigan, Masco Corporation is one of the world's leading manufacturers of home improvement and building products, as well as a leading provider of services that include the installation of insulation and other building products.

Masco Corporation's press releases and other information are available through the Company's toll free number, 1-888-MAS-NEWS, or under the Investor Relations section of Masco's Web site at www.masco.com.

Investor / Media Contact

Maria Duey Vice President - Investor Relations 313.792.5500 maria duey@mascohg.com